E10 ROD EXTENSOMETER
D
at
as
he
et
 E
10

E10 - Rod Extensometer - DS0914 - Rev1.0.6
Specifications
Ordering Information
Anchors
E10-1.1 Groutable anchor unit; fits rods E10-2.1 to E10-2.6, includes PVC extension to fit sleeves E10-2.10 to E10-2.12
E10-1.20 Hydraulic anchor, single action; Ø75mm borehole, for use with hydraulic tubing ¼inch W6-2.9
E10-1.21 Hydraulic anchor, double action; Ø75mm borehole, for use with hydraulic tubing ¼inch W6-2.9
E10-1.22 Hydraulic anchor, single action; Ø100–200mm borehole, for use with hydraulic tubing ¼inch W6-2.9
E10-1.23 Hydraulic anchor, double action; Ø100–200mm borehole, for use with hydraulic tubing ¼inch W6-2.9
W6-2.9 Hydraulic tubing; black, ¼inch, priced per metre
W6-3.20 Male quick release coupling; ¼inch
W6-3.5 Spare nut and olive; Enots ¼inch
W6-3.7 Straight coupling; Enots ¼inch, for in-line hydraulic tube connection and repair
E10-3.17 Hydraulic hand pump; includes female quick release coupling and pressure gauge
P8-3.8 Hydraulic oil; priced per litre
Vibrating	Wire	Transducer
Ranges 30mm 50mm 100mm
Resolution1 0.025% full scale
Accuracy ±0.2% full scale
Temperature range -20 to +80°C
Thermistor type NTC 3k Ω
Thermistor accuracy ±0.5°C
Thermistor resolution1 0.1°C
Weight less cable 190g 212g 254g
Dimensions2 290mm x Ø19mm 340mm x Ø19mm 450mm x Ø19mm
Excitation method Pluck or sweep
Material 316 grade Stainless Steel
Ingress protection IP68 to 1700kPa
Readout	System
Type Dial Depth Gauge Digital Depth Gauge
Range 50mm 25mm
Resolution1 0.01mm 0.01mm
Accuracy 0.05% full scale deflection 0.03% full scale deflection
Rods
Material Stainless Steel Fibreglass
Temperature coefficients 17.5ppm/°C 3ppm/°C
Diameter 8mm 6mm
Lengths 1m | 2m | 3m
Maximum no. rods 8 (manual) / 6 (remote)
Anchors
Type Groutable Hydraulic – single action or double action
Material Zinc plated steel Steel
Diameter 16mm 32mm
Length 540mm 450mm (single) / 820mm (double)
Borehole diameter range n/a 75mm, 100-200mm
Maximum number of anchor points 8
Sleeves
Material PVC
Lengths 1m | 2m | 3m
Inner diameter 9.6mm
Outer diameter 16.7mm
1 Dependent on readout. 2 In the closed position
Rods	and	Sleeves
E10-2.1 Extensometer Stainless Steel rod; 1metre length
E10-2.2 Extensometer Stainless Steel rod; 2metre length
E10-2.3 Extensometer Stainless Steel rod; 3metre length
E10-2.4 Extensometer fibreglass rod; 1metre length
E10-2.5 Extensometer fibreglass rod; 2metre length
E10-2.6 Extensometer fibreglass rod; 3metre length
E10-2.10 Protective sleeve; 1metre length
E10-2.11 Protective sleeve; 2metre length
E10-2.12 Protective sleeve; 3metre length
Ordering Information
Readout	Equipment
E10-6.1-50 Dial depth gauge; range 50mm
E10-6.1-100 Dial depth gauge; range 100mm
E10-6.2 Digital depth gauge; range 25mm
E10-6.5-T Vibrating Wire displacement transducer; range 30mm with thermistor and termination cable to reference head
E10-6.3-T Vibrating Wire displacement transducer; range 50mm with thermistor and termination cable to reference head
E10-6.4-T Vibrating Wire displacement transducer; range 100mm with thermistor and termination cable to reference head
Manuals
MAN-12 Rod Extensometer
MAN-144 Rod Extensometer with Vibrating Wire Displacement Transducer
Range	Adjustment	Unit	for	Manual	Reading
Stainless	Steel	tube	with	internal	thread.	Provides	150mm	adjustment
E10-2.13-1 For Stainless Steel rods
E10-2.13-2 For fibreglass rods
Rod	Adapter	Unit	for	Remote	Reading
E10-2.14-1 For Stainless Steel rods
E10-2.14-2 For fibreglass rods
Head	Fixtures
E10-3.1 Single rod reference head; manual reading
E10-3.2 Single rod reference head; remote reading
E10-3.3 Multiple rod reference head; up to 8 rods, manual reading
E10-3.4 Multiple rod reference head; up to 6 rods, remote reading
Installation	Equipment
E10-4.12
Installation tool kit; tool box includes hand drill, 1.5mm diameter drill, knife, steel rule, screwdriver, mole grips, file, 6mm Allen key, spanner 12/13mm,
adjustable spanner, combination pliers, junior hacksaw and spare blades
W3-4.8 Tube cutter
E10-4.4 Range adjustment tool; nut spinner to adjust E10-2.13 for manual reading
E10-4.5 Range adjustment placing tool; for adjusting E10-2.13-1 and E10-2.13-2
E10-4.6 Sleeve support/clamp unit – manual reading; for reference head E10-3.3, at least one required as installation tool
E10-4.7 Sleeve support/clamp unit – remote reading; for reference head E10-3.4, at least one required as installation tool
E10-4.8 Grout pipe; 19mm OD nylon braided PVC hose, priced per metre
E10-4.9 Air bleed/grout return pipe; 5/16in OD PVC pipe
W6-4.1 PVC adhesive – 250ml; sufficient for approx. 150 joints
W6-4.2 Metal adhesive; for securing threaded joints, sufficient for approx. 200 joints
W6-4.4 Polyester resin cartridge; 150ml, to fix anchor into drill hole
W6-4.5 Cartridge injection tool